The health and wellness supplement shall 

be a separately itemized and paid during the first pay period after January 1, based upon the following: 

(1) If an employee uses thirty-six (36) hours or less of sick with pay leave within the calendar 

year and has a minimum balance of four hundred and thirty-two (432) hours shall receive a 

$300.00 health and wellness supplement. 

(2) An absence due to 'injury or illness in the line of duty, of less than six (6) months, shall not be 

count as time off for the consideration of the health and wellness supplement.